GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5465
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012

DISTANCE EDUCATION PROGRAMME FOR GULF NRIS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Osmania University and Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University have agreed to introduce distance education programmes
by amending domicile law in professional courses for Gulf NRIS children who have passed 10+2; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the present position thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) &(b): It is informed by the Osmania University, Hyderabad and Maulana Azad National Urdu University, Hyderabad, that while they
both offer programmes in the distance education mode, they have no proposal to introduce distance education programmes by
amending domicile law in professional courses for Gulf NRI children who have passed 10+2 stage.
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